

SATYA/ADMN/CIR/2023-24/159

March 19, 2024

Dear Parents,

Namaste!

As we gear up for the upcoming academic session, we are excited to share some significant developments in school's academic, administrative, infrastructural and sports facilities. We have been diligently working towards enhancing the school environment to provide a better educational experience for our students. Several infrastructural developments have been undertaken to create a more conducive learning space. Recognizing the importance of physical activity and sports in holistic development of students, we have invested in upgrading our sports facilities like building of another basketball court & introducing cricket. These enhancements will provide them with better opportunities to engage in various sporting activities with an aim at creating competitive teams for various games. In today's digital age, technology and innovation plays a pivotal role and to keep pace with the evolving educational landscape, we have upgraded our digital resources and have planned innovation and STEM based programmes in the year to come.

As a result of these enhancements, we would like to share with you the new fee structure (appended below) for the upcoming academic session 2024-25 which will be effective from the month of April 2024. We want to assure you that this fee increment @ 7% is necessary to maintain the high standards of education, improving facilities and related increase of costs.

This is to inform you that the deposition of 1st quarter fee of your ward shall start from Saturday, March 23, 2024. The last date to deposit the fee will be Wednesday, April 10, 2024. Parents are requested to make payment of fees on time.

Payment Mode:

- Cash payment shall not be accepted & parents are advised not to make direct transfer in bank account without doing entry in student portal.
- Parents may login to the student portal through the student login credentials and pay, in case of any issue faced on student portal, please contact the following:

Mr. Prabhudutta Das accounts@satyaschool.in Mobile No.- 9289346639

Late fee payment fine:

In case fees shall not paid by the due date April 10, 2024, a fine shall be levied as below:

a. From April 11 to April 30, 2024: INR 50/- per day (including holidays)

b. From May 1, 2024 till the date of payment: INR 100/- per day (including holidays)

No waiver in late payment fine shall be provided. We look forward to your continued support and cooperation.



FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

Grade	Composite Fees (Qtrly)	Composite Fees (Annual)
Nursery	46,899	1,87,597
KG1	46,899	1,87,597
KG2	46,899	1,87,597
1	50,188	2,00,753
II	50,188	2,00,753
III	50,188	2,00,753
IV	53,421	2,13,683
V	53,421	2,13,683
VI	56,710	2,26,840
VII	56,710	2,26,840
VIII	56,710	2,26,840
IX	59,546	2,38,182
Х	59,546	2,38,182
ΧI	63,629	2,54,514
XII	63,629	2,54,514

Transport Fees 2024-25

Range	Transport Fees (Qtrly)	Transport Fees (Annual)
0-3 Km	7,860	31,440
3.1Km - 6 Km	13,800	55,200
6.1Km -12 Km	17,620	70,480
12.1 Km - 20 Km	19,870	79,480
20.1 Km - 25 Km	24,000	96,000

We look forward to your continued trust and support as we work together to provide the best possible educational experience for our learners.

Warm regards & thanks

Manisha Malhotra Director Principal

Mulhatra